OP \$90.00 5796374

ETAS ID: TM696589

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forrester Research, Inc.		12/21/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	383 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5796374	THE CX CAST
Registration Number:	6099833	FEEDBACKNOW
Registration Number:	6280193	FEEDBACKNOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011745-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=07. JPM	_ Forrester - First Supplement to	Trademark Security	Agreement (Final)#page1.tif
source=07. JPM	Forrester - First Supplement to	Trademark Security	Agreement (Final)#page2.tif



FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (this "First Supplement"), dated as of December 21, 2021, is made by FORRESTER RESEARCH, INC., a Delaware Corporation, located at 60 Acorn Park Drive, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140 (the "Grantor"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, located at 383 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10017, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders from time to time party to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of January 3, 2019 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the ("Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 3, 2019, and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 2019 at Reel 6520, Frame 0381 (as amended of record from time to time hereinafter, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") in favor of the Administrative Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor assigned, transferred and granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, in the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including certain trademarks and trademark applications identified therein; and

WHEREAS, following the recordation of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor acquired additional trademark registrations included in the Trademark Collateral and desires to hereby confirm the assignment, transfer and grant to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, of a security interest in such additional trademarks registrations in favor of the Administrative Agent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning herein as in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Supplement to Schedule A. Schedule A</u> to the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by <u>Schedule A-1</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof. Grantor hereby confirms that the assignment, transfer and grant of a security interest in the Trademark Collateral made pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement shall apply to the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A-1 annexed hereto.

3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>:

- a. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement remain in full force and effect. The Grantor hereby ratifies, confirms and reaffirms all of the covenants, and the assignment, transfer and grant to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, of a security interest in the Trademark Collateral, contained therein.
- b. This First Supplement has been executed and delivered by the Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of the security interest in the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A-1 annexed hereto with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- c. This First Supplement (together with the Trademark Security Agreement, as supplemented hereby, and the Security Agreement) contains the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the matters set forth herein and supersedes all prior discussions and negotiations

hereon. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this First Supplement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[signature pages follow]

10631288v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this First Supplement as of the date first written above.

FORRESTER RESEARCH, INC.,

as Grantor

Name: Ryan Darrah

Title: Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

[Signature Page to First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement]

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Day Buhan

Name: Stacy Benham
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007537 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 12/21/2021